The Utilities Board of the City of Oneonta

Schedule of Water Rates and Fees

WATER RATES (RV 1/1/22)

All Customers

First 2,000 gallons (Minimum**) $ 25.00
Next 13,000 gallons (Cost per M) $ 6.5990
Next 35,000 gallons (Cost per M) $ 6.1170
Next 200,000 gallons (Cost per M) $ 5.1325
Next 750,000 gallons (Cost Per M) $ 4.4004
All Over 1,000,000 gallons(Cost per M) $ 4.0988
(4% UTILITY TAX TO BE ADDED)
*MINIMUM SHOWN ABOVE IS FOR 3/4 METER
COSTTO
Minimums For Larger Meters TEST
3/4" Meter $ 25.00 50.00] $ 2427 | $ 25.00
1" Meter, Disk $ 34.99 50.00] $ 3397 | $ 34.99
1 1/2" Meter, Disk $ 50.00 250.00] $ 4854 | $ 50.00
1 1/2" Meter, Turbine $ 100.16 250.00] $ 97.24 | $ 100.16
2" Meter, Compound $ 62.55 250.00] $ 60.73 | $ 62.55
2" Meter, Turbine $ 125.67 250.00] $ 12201 | $ 125.67
3" Meter, Compound $ 400.33 300.00] $ 388.67 | $ 400.33
3" Meter, Turbine $ 686.56 300.00] $ 666.56 | $  686.56
4" Meter, Compound $ 700.60 300.00] $ 680.19 | $  700.60
4" Meter, Turbine $ 1,876.54 300.00] $ 1,821.88 | $ 1,876.54
6" Meter, Compound $ 750.61 500.00] $ 728.75 | $ 750.61
6" Meter, Turbine $ 4,691.34 500.00] $ 4,554.70 | $ 4,691.34
WATER CONNECTION FEES (Rv 01/01/21)
Water Connection Fees consist of a System Development Charge PLUS a Tap Fee
METER SIZE/TYPE SYSTEM DEVELOPMENT TAP WATER

FACTOR CHARGE FEE CONNECTION FEE
3/4 DISK 1.00] $ 1,973.00 | $ 500.00 | $ 2,473.00
1" DISK 140 $ 2,512.00 | $ 575.00 | $ 3,087.00
1-1/2" DISK 2.00 $ 3,588.00 | $ 1,500.00 | $ 5,088.00
1-1/2" TURBINE 4.00| $ 7,176.00 | $ 1,500.00 | $ 8,676.00
2" COMPOUND 250 $ 4,485.00 | $ 4,000.00 | $ 8,485.00
2" TURBINE 5.00 $ 8,970.00 | $ 4,000.00 | $ 12,970.00
3" COMPOUND 16.00| $ 28,704.00 | COST OF MATERIAL
3" TURBINE 28.00| $ 50,232.00 | COST OF MATERIAL
4" COMPOUND 25.00| $ 44,850.00 | COST OF MATERIAL
Non-sewer meter installed at same
location as existing meter (3/4") $ 50.00

TAP FEES FOR METERS LARGER THAN 3/4" ARE AT ACTUAL COST OF MATERIALS REQUIRED

ROAD CROSSING-WATER

For Long Side Water Services

200.00

FIRE HYDRANT INSTALL

2,200.00

NO ANNUAL RENTAL

FIRE LINE AND SPRINKLERS

$1 x Pipe Size of fire service= per month charge




